
Annexure I 
Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of  January, 2019 
Imported Items 
 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL Code Item Description Date of 

Award Supplier Quantity Unit Unit FOB 
Price 

Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
Local Agent 
Commission 

(LKR) 

Clearing/ 
Handling 

and 
Delivery 
Charges 
(LKR) 

Supplier Shipping 
Corp. 

1 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/027/D 

E.02.12.1 Switches Load 
Break SF6 36kV, 
400A (Gantry 
Mounted) with 
Remote Operations  

17/01/2019 
 

 M/s. PNC 
Technologies 
Co. Ltd., Korea.  

30 Nos.  USD 
4,570.00 

USD 
137,100.00 

- USD  
2,000.00 

- 250,000.00 

2 - Spare Control 
Panels 

05 Nos.  USD 
1,800.00 

USD 
9,000.00 

3 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/034/D 

D.07.20.1 Compression 
Clamps, Al./Al. 
7/3.40 (Fly) - 7/3.40 
(Fly) H Type 

31/01/2019  M/s. Burndy 
LLC,  USA  

10,000 Nos. USD 
0.72 

USD 
7,200.00 

 USD 
350.00 

61,714.04 130,000.00 

4 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/035/D 

L.07.45.1 Cable Cu. PVC 
Insulated Single 
(61/2.52)300sqmm  

31/01/2019 
 

 M/s. PT Voksel 
Electric Tbk,  
Indonesia.   

02 km USD 
20,979.18 

USD 
41,958.36 

- USD 
581.00 

74,674.37 51,000.00 

5 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/040/D 

D.12.90.1 Insulation Piercing 
Connector for ABC 
(ABC-1xService 
Wire) 35-70/6-
35sqmm 230/400V   
-  

31/01/2019  M/s Shanghai 
Jiameng 
International 
Trading co. Ltd.,  
China.   

100,000 Nos. USD 
0.92 

USD 
92,000.00 

- 
 

USD 
800.00 

79,448.26 245,000.00 

6 No PL Insulation Piercing 
Connector for ABC 
(ABC-1xService 
Wire) 70-95/10-
25sqmm 230/400V -  

750 Nos.  USD 
0.92 

USD 
690.00 

7 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/047/D 

J.03.5.1 Wire G.S. (No. 6) 
5mm 

31/01/2019  M/s. Nirmal 
Wires (Pvt) Ltd.,  
India.  

50,000 kg USD 
0.925 

USD 
46,250.00 

 USD 
700.00 

 41,187.31 300,000.00 



Annexure II 
 

Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 
Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of January, 2019 

 
Local Items 

 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL No. Item 

Description 
Date of 
Award Quantity Unit Supplier Unit Price LKR 

Delivery 
Charges LKR 

(w/o VAT)  

Total Price LKR 
(w/o VAT)  

01 
 
 

DD4/P&D/ICB/2018/ 
038/D 

- Brand New Crane (2MT) Mounted 
Lorry (3MT)  

04/01/2019 02 Nos.  M/s. Senok 
Trade 
Combined 
(Pvt) Ltd.,  
Colombo - 
05.  

18,540,000.00 - 37,080,000.00 

02 DD4/P&D/ICB/2018/ 
035/D 

L.07.17.1 Cable Cu. PVC Insulated Single 
for earthing 50 sqmm      

31/01/2019 05 km  M/s. Orel 
Corporations 
(Pvt) Ltd.,  
Colombo - 
02.  

681,958.81 - 3,409,794.05 

03 L.07.20.1 Cable Cu. PVC Insulated Single 
(19/2.14)70sqmm.,    

03 km 1,159,079.62 - 3,477,238.86 

04 L.07.30.1 Cable Cu. PVC Insulated Single 
(37/2.25) 150sqmm  

01 km 2,294,124.14 - 2,294,124.14 

 
 
 


